KCC WICHITA

JAN 13 2014
RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION Comwsao& ORIGINAL

OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form AGQ-1

Jure 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fillad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

159-22735-01-00

OPERATOR: License # __>3797 API No. 15 -
Name: Midstates Petroleum Company LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 4400 Post Oak Parkway, Ste 1900 NE_N2 N2 NE goc 22 qyp. 20 g R 8 [ East [V] West
Address 2: 330 Feotfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Houston State: TX__ zjp; 77027, 3421 1,320 Festfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Rebecca Bourland Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Saction Corner:
Phone: (218 947-8553 One Mnw [se Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_34718 County:_Rice
Name:__Nabors Drilling USA, LP Lease Name: _109gson Well #; 1H-22
Wellsite Geologist; Fisld Name: __Welch-Bornholdt
Purchaser: Producing Formation: _Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1817 Kelly Bushing: 21.75
Y] New wel [T Re-Entry [ workover - Total Deptﬁ% lug Back Total Depth: 1 795
{].cil [J wsw O swpD [ siow Amount of Slrfacé Jé{at and Cemented at: 500 Feel
E Gas ﬁf D&A [J ENHR O siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? EI Yes m No
[ elc E@% ] csw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ OM (Coat Bad Metharefd P If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
[ cathodic [ Other (Cors, Expl, ste.); fest depth to: wi —

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:
Weill Name:
Original Comp. Date: _713/13 ____ Original Total Depth; _7821"
[] Deepening [ Re-parf.  [] Conv.to ENHR  [] Conv.to SWD
[C] Conv.to GSW
D Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
L] Commingled Permit #:
] pbual Completion Permit #: _
[] swp Permit #
[J ENHR Permit #:
] csw Permit #:
5/313 5/M14/13 7103/13
Spud Date or Date Reachaed TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

.

\

Drilling Fluid Management Plan SZ-Q_ /H’W )

(Data must be coffected from the Reserve Fif)

Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[]west
County: Permit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dale, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wefls.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with

and the stateme erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
M Hg-70 79555
Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[T Letter of Gonfidentiality Received
Date:

% Confidentfal Release Date: :
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Recelved

¥

Title: Sr. Engineering Tech Date: 1/10/13

[ uic pistribution
ALT @1 [Jn [Jm Approved by:_m_%_ nm:i@lf_ﬁ%




Areler - 3

Operator Name: Midstates Petroleum Company LLC

Slde Two

Lease Nams: _10dgson

Sec. 22 Twp.20 s.-r.8

[East [/]West

Well #: _1H-22

County: _Rice

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penstrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach cornplete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drifl Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No MLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [T] sample
Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent te Geological Survey [ Yes No Heebner Shale 2631
Cores Taken O Yes No Kansas City 2802
Electric Log Run [ ves No )
Elactric Log Submitted Electronically []Yes No Lansing 2821
{IF no, Submit Copy} Stark Shale 3100
List All E. Logs Run: Kush Shale 3145
WY o — Spohn 3177
See :
Cherockee 3308
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Holg Size Gasing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Siring Drllied Set{in O.D) Lbs. f Ft Depth Cement Used Additives
Water String 12-1/4 9.625 36 500 Class H 265 6% gel, 2% CaCH 144 ppu CF 5% CO1
Intermediate String | 8-3/4 7 26 3881 Class H 250 2900 1% o571 1% <27 2ppa Kol St
Production String | 6-1/8 45 11.6 7843 Class H 450 h el T%0S1, 1%, 2008 KS 5%
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cemant # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
.. Perforate
— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
— Phag Off Zana
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Speciy Footage of Each Interval Parforated

{Amount and Kind of Material Used)

Depth

KICC WI(

LHITA

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
[dves Lo JAN 13 D04

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

Dry [riowing [ Jrumpng [JGasLit Other (Explain) __BTY RECE]| VED
Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [Sold [JUsedon Lease [[] open Hote Perf. O ouatty comp. [ Commingled 3881-7821"
. (Submit ACO-5} {Submif ACO-4)
(i vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] Other (specity) .

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Operator: Midstates Petroleum Target KBTVD: 3407

Lease Name: Hodgson 20-6 #1H-22 |L @ N S e Target Angle: 90.00
Job Number: 1D1039 BEWE EFRELE BL Section Plane 180.1
vey Company: Intrepid Total Declination Correction: 4.12
+ Abow:
Survey Inc.  Azimuth Course TVD Yertical +N/-8 +E/-W -Below
# Depth (Deg.) (Deg.) Length (Ft.) Section {Ft.) (Ft.) BUR DLS Target
0 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
1 519 0.2 232.1 519  519.0 0.6 -0.6 -0.7 00 0.0 2888.0
2 614 03 2414 95 614.0 0.8 -0.8 -1.1 01 01 2793.0
3 709 0.3 2376 95 709.0 1.0 -1.0 -1.5 0.0 0.0 2698.0
4 805 04 2352 096 805.0 1.4 -1.4 -2.0 0.1 0.1 2602.0
5 %00 0.5 2427 95 900.0 1.7 -1.7 -2.6 0.1 0.1 2507.0
6 995 0.6 2336 95 995.0 2.2 2.2 3.4 0.1 0.1 24120
7 1090 0.6 2333 95 1090.0 2.8 2.8 -4.2 0.0 00 23170
8 1185 0.6 2278 95 1185.0 3.5 -34 -5.0 0.0 01 22220
9 1280 0.7 231.1 95 1280.0 4.2 -4.1 -5.8 0.1 01 21270
10 1375 0.8 2355 95 1375.0 49 -4.9 -6.8 0.1 01 20320
11 1471 0.6 231.8 96 1471.0 5.6 -5.6 =17 02 0.2 1936.0
12 1566 0.7 227.6 95 15659 6.3 -6.3 -8.5 0.1 0.1 1841.1
13 1661 0.6 2253 95 16609 7.0 -7.0 9.3 0.1 01 1746.1
14 1756 0.7 2157 95 1755.9 7.9 -7.8 -10.0 0.1 02 1651.1
15 1851 0.6 1993 95 1850.9 838 -8.8 -10.5 -0.1 0.2 1556.1
16 1946 0.5 1852 95 1945.9 9.7 9.7 -10.7 0.1 02 1461.1
17 2041 0.6 1894 95 20409 10.6 -10.6 -10.8 0.1 0.1 1366.1
18 2136 0.6 1799 95 21359 11.6 -11.5 -10.9 0.0 01 12711
19 2231 0.7 1658 95 22309 12.6 -12.6 . -10.8 0.1 02 1176.1
20 2326 0.7 181.1 95 23259 13.8 -13.8 -10.6 0.0 02 1081.1
21 2421 1.0 1875 95 24209 15.2 -15.2 -10.8 03 03 986.1
22 2517 1.0 189.7 96 25169 16.8 -16.8 -11.0 0.0 0.0 8901
23 2612 1.2 186.1 95 26119 18.6 -18.6 -11.3 02 02 791
24 2643 1.2 184.6 31 2642.9 19.3 -19.3 -11.3 0.0 0.1 7641
25 2675 24 1785 32 26748 203 -20.3 -11.3 38 38 7322
26 2707 5.2 1758 32 27068 224 -22.4 -11.2 8.8 88 7002
27 2739 84 1734 32 27385 26.2 -26.2 -10.8 10.0 10.0 6685
28 2770 10.0 173.0 31 2769.1 31.1 -31.1 -10.2 52 52 6379
29 2802 12,5 1733 32 28005 37.3 -37.3 -9.5 7.8 7.8 606.5
30 2834 147 1748 32 28316 448 -44.8 -8.7 69 70 5754
31 2865 174 1763 31 2861.4 533 -53.3 -8.1 87 88 5456
32 2897 204 1795 32 2891.7  63.7 -63.7 -7.7 94 99 5153
33 2929 229 180.6 32 29214 75.5 -75.5 -1.9 7.8 79 4856
34 2960 255 1784 31 2949.7 882 -88.2 -7.6 84 89 4573
35 2992 28.1 1783 32 29783 102.6 -102.6 -1.2 8.1 8.1 4287
36 3024 314 1789 32 30060 118.5 -118.5 -6.8 10.3 104 401.0
37 3056 345 1798 32 30329 135.9 -135.9 -6.6 9.7 98 3741
33 3087 369 1794 31 3058.1 154.0 -1539 -6.5 7.7 7.8 3489
39 3119 390 1794 32 30833 1736 -173.6 -6.3 6.6 66 323
40 3151 41.7 1789 32 31077 194.3 -194.3 -6.0 84 85 299}§CC WlCHITA
41 3182 444 178.1 31 3130.3 215.5 -215.5 -54 8.7 89 276.7JAN 13 2014

RECEIVED



Operator: Midstates Petroleum Target KBTVD: 3407

Lease Name: Hodgson 20-6 #1H-22 e . IR Target Angle: 90.00
Job Number: (121039 A N Ny Section Plane 180.1
vey Company: Intrepid Total Declination Correction: 4.12
+ Abow:
Survey Inc. Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-8§ +E/-W -Below
# Depth  (Deg.) (Deg.) Length (Ft.) Section (Ft.) (Ft1.) BUR DLS Target
42 3214 482 179.1 32 31524 2386 -238.6 -4.9 11.9 121 2546
43 3246 504 179.1 32 31733 2629 -262.9 -4.5 69 69 2337
44 3277 51.2 181.0 31 31929 2869 -286.9 -4.5 26 54 2141
45 3309 51.8 182.0 32 32128 3119 -311.9 -5.2 1.9 3.1 1942
46 3341 545 183.7 32 32320 3375 -337.5 -6.4 84 94 1750
Tangnt 3372 56.8 184.5- 31 32495 363.0 -363.0 -8.3 74 7.7 1575
Tangnt 3404 574 184.6 32 32669 389.8 -389.8 -10.4 1.9 1.9 140.1
Tangnt 3436 57.7 1845 32 32840 416.7 -416.7 -12.5 09 1.0 1230
Tangnt 3467 58.2 1844 31 33005 4429 -442.9 -14.6 1.6 1.6 1065
Tangnt 3498 58.6 183.9 31 33167 4693 -469.2 -16.5 1.3 1.9 903
Tangnt 3530 604 1833 32 3333.0 496.8 -496.8 -18.2 56 59 74.0
53 3562 63.2 183.7 32 3348.1 5249 -524.9 -19.9 38 88 58.9
54 3594 67.1 183.7 32 33615 5539 -553.9 -21.8 122 122 455
55 3625 704 184.1 31 33728 5827 -582.7 -23.8 10,6 107 34.2
KCC WICHITA
JAN 13 2014

RECEIVED



Operator: Midstates Petroleum Target KBTVD: 3407

Lease Name: Hodgson 20-6 #1H-22 [ BT . Target Angle: 90.00
Job Number: 1D1039 O T N Section Plane 180.1
vey Company: Intrepid Total Declination Correction: 4.12
+ Abow
Survey Inc. Azimuth Course TVD Vertical +N/-8 +E/-W -Below
# Depth  (Deg) (Deg.) Length (Ft.) Section (Ft.) (Ft.) BUR DLS Target
56 3657 734 1832 32 33827 6131 -613.1 -25.7 94 97 243
57 3689 76.5 1825 32 33910 6440  -643.9 273 9.7 99 16.0
58 3720 79.4 1822 31 33975 6743  -674.2 -28.5 94 94 9.5
59 3752 822 180.5 32 34026 7058  -705.8 29.2 87 102 44
60 3779 85.1 1793 27 34056 7327  -732.6 29.2 107 116 1.4
61 3909 927 178.8 130 3408.1 8625  -862.5 27.0 58 59 -1
62 3941 938 178.7 32 34063 8945  -894.4 -26.3 3.4 3.5 0.7
63 4036 92.6 1796 95 3401.0 9893  -989.2 249 -13 16 6.0
64 4131 91.0 1783 95 33980 10842 -1084.2 23.2 1.7 22 9.0
65 4226 923 178.0 95 33953 1179.1 -1179.1 20.1 14 14 117
66 4321 912 178.1 95 33924 12740 -i1274.0 -16.9 -1.2 12 146
67 4416 90.4 178.8 95 3391.0 13689 -1368.9 -14.3 08 1.1 160
68 4511 899 1792 95 3390.8 1463.9 -1463.9 -12.7 0.5 0.7 162
69 4607 88.8 179.1 96 33919 15599 -1559.9 -11.2 -1 1.2 151
70 4702 90.2 179.0 95 33927 16549 -1654.9 9.7 1.5 1.5 143
71 4797 895 1792 95 33929 17499 -1749.9 -8.2 0.7 08 141
72 4892 89.5 1787 95 3393.8 18448 -1844.8 -6.4 0.0 05 132
73 4987 90.5 178.8 95 3393.8 1939.8 -1939.8 4.4 1.1 1.1 132
74 5082 89.6 179.5 95 33937 20348 -2034.8 3.0 09 12 133
75 5177 86.8 179.5 95 33967 2129.7 -2129.7 2.1 29 29 103
76 5272 86.2 1792 95 34025 22245 -2224.5 -1.0 06 0.7 45
77 5367 87.5 1786 95 34077 23194 -23194 0.8 14 15 -0.7
78 5463 88.3 1788 96 34112 24153 -24153 2.9 0.8 09 -42
79 5557 88.9 1769 94 34135 2509.2 -2509.2 6.5 06 21  -65
80 5652 91.4 179.7 95 34133 26041 -2604.1 93 26 40 -63
81 5748 G1.1 180.1 96 3411.2 2700.1 -2700.1 9.5 03 05 4.2
82 5839 919 180.6 91 34088 2791.0 -2791.1 8.9 0.9 1.0 -1.8
83 5932 91.1 181.3 93 34064 2884.0 -2884.0 7.4 0.9 1.1 0.6
84 6023 88.4 181.6 91 34067 29749 -2975.0 5.1 3.0 3.0 03
85 6115 88.2 181.1 92 3409.5 30669 -3066.9 2.9 02 06 25
86 6207 89.4 1819 92 3411.4 31588 -3158.8 0.5 13 16 -44
KCC WICHITA
JAN 13 2014

RECEIVED



Invoice

0- Te T3 N, Highways1  KCC WICHITA _ v
; Duncan, OK 73533 13 2014 i el
Pumping, LUC JAN 5/16/2013 0000003891
D
Phone # (580) 255-3111 RECEIVE
Bill To Description of Work
MidState Petroleum, LLC RICE,COUNTY KS
321 S Boston Suite 1000 AFENA
Tulsa; OK 74103 API 15-159-22735-01-00
Job Type: Intemmediate '
Field Receipt Terma ¥ | Service Date | Due Date AFENo Lease/Well Name
SOK2655 Net30 | sonon3 6/15/2013 AFEN/A HODGSON 1H-22
Ttem Description UM Qty | PriccBsch  Amount | Diso%) DiscAmt | NetAmount
MLO01  Pickup Mileage UNTMIL 340 426 1,44840] 5100  -738.68 709.72
ME002  Pump Truck/Heavy Vehicle Milcage UNTMIL 170 732 124440  51.00%% £34.64 609.76
ML0OO3  Bulk Cement DeliveryRetum MILE 1,876 295 5534201 51009 -2,822.44 2,11.76
MX001  Bulk Material Mixing Service Charge SCF 269 3.27 87963 51009 44861 310
CCO04  Pump Charge 3001-4000" 4HRS 1 3,724.38 32438 51.00% -1,89943 1,824.95
CCO15  Pumyp Charge Additionat Hours UNTHRS 4 58806 235224 35000  -B232% 1,528.96
MLO14  Fuel Surcharge * 0B 1 65340 653.40] SL00% 33323 320.17
AF0)4  Environmental Fee* JoB 1 22869 228,69 51.0% 11663 112.06
PC003  Employec/Supervisor Retention/perdiem JoB 4 1,306.80 522720] SO0  -4,704.48 522712
JMO01  Data Acquisition System JoB 1 143748 143748  s51.00% 331 04.37
AE003  Circulation Equipincnt{ 40' of equipment) | JOB 1 1,633.50 163350 SL00%d 83309 £00.41
AEO02  CementHead wnh manifold JoB 1 1,176.12 1,17612] 51000  -500.82 576.30
CLO11 7" Top Rubber Pﬂﬁg EACH 1 20328 20328] 35.00% 7115 132.13
CSB002 5050 Poz With Premium SACK 250 2228 5570007 4600% -2,562.20 3,007.20
CP004  CF-37 (Dispersant) LBS 21 13.55 284.55] 46000  -130.89 153.66
CP034  CF - 51 (Anfi settling agent) IBS 21 27.10 569.10)  46.00% -261.79 307.31
CPO11  Kolseal LBS 500 1.02 510.00]  46.00% 23460 215.40
CP033  CF-31P(Powder Defoamer) LBS 105 542 569.10| 46.00%  -261.79 307.31
CPO0S  CF-41 (Foam Preventer) GAL 4 86.06 34424 4600%  -15835 185.89
PSO08  Muod Wash GaL 420 2.04 856.80] 46008  394.13 46267
Subtotal Amount Raka e il
KCC WICKHITA Sales Tax ssteerrre
JAN 1 3 qu Discount Amount Rk
Contact:  MidState Pe‘rolam, LLC Payment/Credit Amount Rbana bt id
Page: 1




: - | Invoice
- e 7303 N. Highway 81 Dm_

: Duncan, OK 73533 lavoice #:
Pumping, LLC 5/1622013 0000003891
Phone # (580) 255-3111
Bill To Description of Work
MidState Petroleum, LLC | 1 rIcE.COUNTYKS
321 S Boston Suite 1000 AFEN/A
Tulsa, OK 74103 API 15-159-22735-01-00
[ Job Type:  Intermediate
FieldReceipt | Terms |ServiceDate| DueDate AFENo ' Lease/Well Name
SOK2665 | Net3o | smmez | ensmo1z AFEN/A HODGSON 1H-22
Item Description _ UIM Qty Price Each Amount Disc %2l DiscAmt | Net Amount
KCC WICHITA Subtotal Amount 3444671
Sales Tax 352.75
JAN 13 2014 Discount Amount -18.762.34
Total Net Amount 16,037.12

Page: 2




dsAIgo3d

Y

O-TEX PUMPING LLC

FIELD RECIEPT Project Number: SOK 2665
Service Location Falrview, Oklahoma Phone ntumber §80-227-2727
Service Address Rt 1 Box §1 37
Service Date: §/m/2013 Well Name: Hodgson JOB TYPE Job Type
Customar Midstates Petroleumn Well Number: 1H-22 CASING SIZE Intermediate
Address: County: Rice Serv..Sup.
City State: Kansas LOUIS ARNEY
St API # 15-169-22735-01-00 Page 1of 1
Customer Rep  Ed Puffinbarger AFE# 0 -
Phone 580-571-5067 PERMIT # PUMP # 444302C-Doubie |
PUNMP #2 0
DESCRIPTION U OF MEAS. UNIT PRIC QUAN GROSS %DISC disc NET
Plckup Mileage per miie/ perUnit | § 4,26 340.0 $1,448.40 51% $738.68 $709.72
Pump Truck/Heavy Vehicle Mileage per mile/ per Unit | § 732 1740.0 $1,244.40 51% $634.64 $609.76
Bulk Cement Delivery/Return per Ton-Mile $ 295 1,876.0 $5,5634.20 51% $2,822.44 $2,711.780
Butk Material Mixing Service Charge per cuft $ .27 288.0- $879.683 51% $448.61 $431.02
Pump Charge 3001-4000 (per 4 hrs) $ 3,724,308 1.0 $3,724.38 51% $1,899.43 $1,824.95
Pump Charge Additional Hours per hourlperunit | $ 588.08 4.0 $2,352.24 35% $823.28 $1,528.98
Fuel Surcharge * per unit perjob $ 653.40 1.0 $653.40 51% $333.23 $320.17
Environmental Fee* per job $ 228.89 1.0 $228.69 51% $118.63 $112.06
Employee/Supervisor Retention/perdlem per lob $ 1,306.80 40 $5,227.20 B80% $4,704.48 $622.72
Data Acquisition System Per Job $ 4,437.48 1.0 $1,437.48 51% §733.11 $704.37
AEQ03 Circulation Equipment{ 40' of equipment) per jobh $ 1,8633.50 1.0 $1,633.50 51% $833.09 $800.42
AE002 Cement Head with manifold per job $ 1,176.12 1.0 $1,176.12 51% $599.82 $576.30
CLO11 7" Top Rubber Plug ) Each $ 203.28 1.0 $203.28 5% $71.15 $132.13
CS5B002 50/50 Poz with Premium (Includes 2% Gel) per sk $ 22.28 250.0 $5,570.00 46% $2,562.20 $3,007.80
CPO04 CF-37 (Dispersant) per Ib $ 13.53 210 $284.55 46% $130.89 $153.68
CPO34 CF - 51 (Ant settling agent) pertb $ 2710 210 $589.10 46% $261.79 $307.31
CPO11 Kolseal perlb $ 1.02 $00.0 $510.00 45% $234.60 $275.40
CP033 CF-41P {Powder Defoamer) perib $ 5.42 105.0 $569.10 46% $261.79 $307.31
CPO09 CF-41 (Foam Praventer) ‘per gal $ 86.08 4.0 $344.24 48% '$158.35 $185.89
Psoos Mud Wash pergal $ 204 4200 $856.80 46% $394.13 $462.67
- 334,448,711 $18,762.36 $13,684.35
I RAYE \UTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMERS AGENT.

"ol ¢l

VLIRSIM

AND UNDERST. IS GO ENT THAT [ AM A
Culifimer dithorized Agent: SpudZt™, .




SERVICE ORDER CONTRACT

Customer Name  Midstates Petrolexm Ticket Number SOK 2665
Lease & Well Number Hodgson 1H-22 Date 5/9/2013

As consideration, The Above Named customer Agrees:
C-TEX Pumplng LL.C. shall not be responsible for and customer shal) sacure C-Tex pumping egainst any liabllity
for damage to property of customer and of the well owner (if different from gustomer),
unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of G-Tex pumping, this provision applying to
but not limitad o subsuiface damage and surfase damage arising from subsurface damage.

{-Tex makes no goarantee to the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, par of the results of any treatment or services,
Bacause of the uncerizinty of vartable we!l condltions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by othere,
{)-Tex personne] will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but
Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services fumished by others
except where duc to (-Tex gross negligence or wiliful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing it.

Invoices payable NET 30 days following the date on the invoice.
Upon customers default in payment of the customiers account by the last day of the month follawing the month in which the invoice is dated.
Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to excéed 18% per annum
in the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of said account.
Customer agrees to pay all coliection costs and attorney fees in the amaunt of 25% of the unpald account,
Service order: | authorize work to begin per service instructions in accordance with terms and conditions
printed on this form and represent that | have authority to accept and sign this order.
1 HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I

AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE, SAME AS CUST! AGENT.
Customer Authorized Agent: é%é’ﬁ—' Z?% 2

KCC WICHITA

JAN 13 204
RECEIVED



RY _SOK 2665 05/09113

Rice Kansas Midstates Petroleum I Ed Puffinbarger "
NAUE Wel Ho. 308 TYPE
Hodgson 1H-22 Intermediate LOUIS ARNEY "
ELO NAMY, ]
A (1]
. QUINTANA
K JOHNSON
Form, Name Type: —
Packer Type SetAt __ 2688 —  |Date E?&% ﬁﬁgis %&3 %%5
Bottom Hole Temp.  FE] mura
Retainer Depth Total Depth 3555 Tima 0000 1000 1751 1945
Toolg and. WELQ.Q*_E
| Tvpe and Size Qty jﬂﬁ@, Newlsed o Grode] Eﬁﬁ :Eo Max. Allow
Puto Fgll gube 0 asing 26 3,8 5,000 |
nsert al 0 Liner
Centralizers ]
Top Plug [} ‘Tubin [
HEAD 0 | Pipe
